## VILLAGE OF EAST TROY PLAN COMMISSION

## NOTICE OF PUBLIC HEARING

The Village of East Troy Plan Commission will conduct public hearings on Monday, July 14, 2014, to consider each of the following matters:

- Proposed amendment of the Village's zoning code (Chapter 70 of the Village of East Troy municipal code) relating to shoreland zoning and to adopt a new zoning map. The proposed amendment may affect allowable uses within the Village.
- Proposed amendment to sign regulations, Article L of the Village's zoning code (Chapter 70 of the Village of East Troy municipal code). The proposed amendment may affect allowable uses within the Village.
- Proposed amendment of the Village's zoning code (Chapter 70 of the Village of East Troy municipal code) relating to swimming pools, temporary uses, indoor commercial entertainment, and personal or professional services. The proposed amendment may affect allowable uses within the Village.

The Plan Commission meeting starts at 6:30 pm and is conducted in the Village Municipal Building, located at 2015 Energy Drive. The public hearings will be conducted in the order listed on the meeting agenda.

A copy of the proposed zoning code amendments may be obtained by calling Eileen Suhm, Acting Clerk-Treasurer, at 262-642-6255. For information regarding these public hearings, contact Tim Schwecke, Zoning Administrator, at 920-728-2814.

All interested parties will be heard at the public hearing. Written comments may be sent to the Village Hall by noon on Thursday, July 10, 2014, or submitted during the public hearing.

Eileen Suhm, Acting Clerk-Treasurer

Published in the East Troy Times on June 25 and July 2, 2014